
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 02 December 2021

P 4/5 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 AKAROA Last start winner CAS, 25/11/2021, R11, P 1P 1P 2P 4/1/2B. Northfield 539159 5/4228

 2 SUNSET BLUE Last start winner CAS, 25/11/2021, R12, P 1P 4P 4P 5/3M. Beach 541673 2/1156

 3 SECRET DOLL Last start winner CAS, 25/11/2021, R1, P 1P (FEL)P 2P 5/4B. Beach 541675 1/0147

 4 CLOVER DOROTHY Last start winner CAS, 25/11/2021, R3, P 1P 8P 3P 5/3P. Supple 499882 2/1141

 5 BOKARM NERO Last start placegetter CAS, 25/11/2021, R12, P 3P 2P 4P 5/4A. Bunney 522897 1/0138

 6 CHAMPAGNE BONUS Last start placegetter LIS, 23/11/2021, R4, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1E. Harris 522080 6/5138

 7 KINGSBRAE WILMA Last start placegetter CAS, 25/11/2021, R3, P 2P 6P 4P 5/1E. Patton 498389 8/7117

 8 RUN BLAKE RUN Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 25/11/2021, R11, P 5P 7P 5P 5/1J. Valentine 494511 4/3102

 9 PIASTRI Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R12, P 7P 3P 3P 5/4K. Dodson 541665 1/0204

 10 OUTBREAK BINDI Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R12, P 6P 7P 1P 5/3A. Newstead 534597 2/1183

 11 GO BANANAS 2 Weighted points score CAS, 19/11/2021, R5, P 4P 5P 1P 5/1S. Kempshall 529919 4/3159

 12 NANGAR TAZ Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R11, P 5P 1M 4P 5/1S. Lockhart 493199 8/3159

 13 LEON KINGSBRAE Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R5, P 6P 7P 2P 5/2C. Northfield 542893 3/2153

 14 RACE CAR 1 Weighted points score BGC, 21/11/2021, R9, 3 5P 3P 3P 5/1S. Mcguiness 532379 4/3150

 15 BEERS AND TEARS Weighted points score BGC, 15/11/2021, R9, 2 8P 4P 3P 5/4J. Valentine 530769 1/0135

 16 GRANDAD CHARLIE Weighted points score CAS, 02/09/2021, R9, P 4P 6P 4P 5/3S. Lockhart 533614 4/1132

 17 KINGSBRAE FLOW Weighted points score BGC, 21/11/2021, R5, 3 8P 3P 7P 5/4W. Griffiths 542892 1/0131

 18 PRETTY VALLEY Weighted points score LIS, 23/11/2021, R10, P 8P 4P 4P 5/3D. Winters 532455 2/1129

 19 RISSOLES 2 Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R10, P 5P 3P 8P 5/1S. Lockhart 533613 5/4123

 20 MY BELLA VALLEY Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R10, P 4P 8P 5P 5/1D. Winters 532453 5/4123

 21 TOMORROW 2 Weighted points score IPS, 19/11/2021, R10, 3 8P 2P 4P 5/1S. Mcguiness 538098 4/3114

 22 ZELLWEGER Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R11, P 7P 6P 6P 5/2S. Lockhart 521501 3/2111

 23 BLACKPOOL GRACE Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R11, P 8P 6P 4P 5/1T. Duncan 527064 5/3111

 24 STACKED DECK Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R11, P 6P 4P 5P 5/2L. Walker 539039 3/2108

 25 DOUGIE'S GIRL Weighted points score LIS, 02/11/2021, R3, P 5P 7P 7P 5/1D. King 529959 4/3108

 26 LITTLE AND SWEET Weighted points score KEM, 13/11/2021, R5, Y 3Y 6P 8P 5/4R. Stephens 507622 2/0103

 27 JACKIE'S CHOICE Weighted points score CAS, 11/11/2021, R7, P 8P 3P 4P 5/4L. Walker 539041 1/099

 28 MIX 2 Weighted points score GRA, 21/11/2021, R6, P 4P 5P 5P 5/2M. O'Brien 529765 3/299

 29 CLOUD SNIFFER Weighted points score GRA, 27/10/2021, R3, P 7P 1P 6P 5/4P. Fraser 539150 1/096

1 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 29 November 2021 - 08:38 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 02 December 2021

P 4/5 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 30 FAN COOL UNIT 3 Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R2, P 5P 1P 4P 5/4A. Bradley 530523 1/090

 31 MR. DYNAMIC Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R8, P 8P 5P 7P 5/4C. Mcphee 542856 1/083

 32 MAC MADNESS Weighted points score LIS, 19/10/2021, R3, P 8P 5P 6P 5/2N. Creighton 532538 3/275

 33 JAKE'S A RAKE Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 7P 5/2G. Northfield 529897 3/272

 34 HAITHAM BALE Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R3, P 8P 7P 6P 5/4A. Bunney 529698 1/060
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 02 December 2021

P 5 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SUNSET BLUE Last start winner CAS, 25/11/2021, R12, P 1P 4P 4P 5/3M. Beach 541673 2/1156

 2 SECRET DOLL Last start winner CAS, 25/11/2021, R1, P 1P (FEL)P 2P 5/4B. Beach 541675 1/0147

 3 CLOVER DOROTHY Last start winner CAS, 25/11/2021, R3, P 1P 8P 3P 5/3P. Supple 499882 2/1141

 4 CHAMPAGNE BONUS Last start placegetter LIS, 23/11/2021, R4, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1E. Harris 522080 6/5138

 5 BOKARM NERO Last start placegetter CAS, 25/11/2021, R12, P 3P 2P 4P 5/4A. Bunney 522897 1/0138

 6 KINGSBRAE WILMA Last start placegetter CAS, 25/11/2021, R3, P 2P 6P 4P 5/1E. Patton 498389 8/7117

 7 RUN BLAKE RUN Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 25/11/2021, R11, P 5P 7P 5P 5/1J. Valentine 494511 4/3102

 8 PIASTRI Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R12, P 7P 3P 3P 5/4K. Dodson 541665 1/0204

 9 OUTBREAK BINDI Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R12, P 6P 7P 1P 5/3A. Newstead 534597 2/1183

 10 GO BANANAS 2 Weighted points score CAS, 19/11/2021, R5, P 4P 5P 1P 5/1S. Kempshall 529919 4/3159

 11 NANGAR TAZ Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R11, P 5P 1M 4P 5/1S. Lockhart 493199 8/3159

 12 LEON KINGSBRAE Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R5, P 6P 7P 2P 5/2C. Northfield 542893 3/2153

 13 RACE CAR 1 Weighted points score BGC, 21/11/2021, R9, 3 5P 3P 3P 5/1S. Mcguiness 532379 4/3150

 14 BEERS AND TEARS Weighted points score BGC, 15/11/2021, R9, 2 8P 4P 3P 5/4J. Valentine 530769 1/0135

 15 GRANDAD CHARLIE Weighted points score CAS, 02/09/2021, R9, P 4P 6P 4P 5/3S. Lockhart 533614 4/1132

 16 KINGSBRAE FLOW Weighted points score BGC, 21/11/2021, R5, 3 8P 3P 7P 5/4W. Griffiths 542892 1/0131

 17 PRETTY VALLEY Weighted points score LIS, 23/11/2021, R10, P 8P 4P 4P 5/3D. Winters 532455 2/1129

 18 RISSOLES 2 Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R10, P 5P 3P 8P 5/1S. Lockhart 533613 5/4123

 19 MY BELLA VALLEY Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R10, P 4P 8P 5P 5/1D. Winters 532453 5/4123

 20 TOMORROW 2 Weighted points score IPS, 19/11/2021, R10, 3 8P 2P 4P 5/1S. Mcguiness 538098 4/3114

 21 BLACKPOOL GRACE Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R11, P 8P 6P 4P 5/1T. Duncan 527064 5/3111

 22 ZELLWEGER Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R11, P 7P 6P 6P 5/2S. Lockhart 521501 3/2111

 23 STACKED DECK Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R11, P 6P 4P 5P 5/2L. Walker 539039 3/2108

 24 DOUGIE'S GIRL Weighted points score LIS, 02/11/2021, R3, P 5P 7P 7P 5/1D. King 529959 4/3108

 25 LITTLE AND SWEET Weighted points score KEM, 13/11/2021, R5, Y 3Y 6P 8P 5/4R. Stephens 507622 2/0103

 26 MIX 2 Weighted points score GRA, 21/11/2021, R6, P 4P 5P 5P 5/2M. O'Brien 529765 3/299

 27 JACKIE'S CHOICE Weighted points score CAS, 11/11/2021, R7, P 8P 3P 4P 5/4L. Walker 539041 1/099

 28 CLOUD SNIFFER Weighted points score GRA, 27/10/2021, R3, P 7P 1P 6P 5/4P. Fraser 539150 1/096

 29 FAN COOL UNIT 3 Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R2, P 5P 1P 4P 5/4A. Bradley 530523 1/090

 30 MR. DYNAMIC Weighted points score GRA, 20/10/2021, R8, P 8P 5P 7P 5/4C. Mcphee 542856 1/083

 31 MAC MADNESS Weighted points score LIS, 19/10/2021, R3, P 8P 5P 6P 5/2N. Creighton 532538 3/275
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 02 December 2021

P 5 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 JAKE'S A RAKE Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 7P 5/2G. Northfield 529897 3/272

 33 HAITHAM BALE Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R3, P 8P 7P 6P 5/4A. Bunney 529698 1/060
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 02 December 2021

P MDN 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MISS RUBIN 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 19/11/2021, R2, P 2P 7P 3P M/1C. Mcphee 542855 0/0124

 2 INTEGRITY STAR Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 19/11/2021, R1, P 7P 2P 8P M/1R. Andrews 547304 0/069

 3 FROSTBITE HUX 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 19/11/2021, R1, P 6P 3P 7P M/1W. Gilbert 542254 0/066

 4 ONE WINGED ANGEL First start M/1W. Bowen 543145 0/00

 5 CON'S CLOVER Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 25/11/2021, R1, P 4P 5P M/1C. Supple 536105 0/057

 6 SLATE'S GIRL Unrequired at last meeting CAS, 25/11/2021, R1, P 6P 5P M/1J. Valentine 547311 0/048

 7 PARK WARRIOR Unplaced after 1 start CAS, 21/10/2021, R4, P 7P M/1M. Knowles 540949 0/033

 8 TOUCH OF ROYALE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 5P M/1S. Mcdiarmid 543604 0/076

 9 SYMI VENTURA 2 Weighted points score GRA, 28/11/2021, R1, P 5P 7P 7P M/1K. Mackay 541451 0/062

 10 LITTLE STARS Weighted points score KEM, 13/11/2021, R2, Y 5Y 8P M/1K. Mackay 538140 0/039

 11 OUR MISTY GIRL Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R1, P 8P 8P 6P M/1A. Bunney 528245 0/033
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 02 December 2021

P 5 411 1-2

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MISTER MAGGIE Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 6P 5/3M. Beach 539145 2/1168

 2 DETECTIVE DECKER Grade order Grade 5 7P 7P 2P 5/3S. Staples 532280 2/1156

 3 KINGSBRAE TIGER Grade order Grade 5 3P 8P 7P 5/3W. Griffiths 542896 2/1147

 4 JUDY BONUS Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 3P 5/4E. Harris 537457 1/0135

 5 INTEGRITY MATE Grade order Grade 5 6P 1P 3P 5/4R. Andrews 544495 1/0121

 6 FAN COOL UNIT 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 1P 4P 5/4A. Bradley 530523 1/090
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 02 December 2021

P 5 411 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SECRET ANGEL Last start winner CAS, 11/11/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 4P 5/2B. Beach 539144 3/2201

 2 IMPERIAL CLUB 2 Last start winner CAS, 25/11/2021, R5, P 1P 6P 2P 5/2C. Supple 529988 3/2186

 3 LIAR FOR HIRE Last start placegetter CAS, 25/11/2021, R5, P 2P 2P 1P 5/2C. Northfield 542272 3/2252

 4 FERNANDO DIVA Last start placegetter GRA, 28/11/2021, R10, P 3P 7P 6P 5/2T. Jordan 538617 3/2144

 5 FAST LIAR 2 Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R5, P 4P 1P 5P 5/2C. Northfield 542897 4/2219

 6 LEGENDARY LAD Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R9, P 4P 2P 1P 5/2R. Andrews 526196 7/2198

 7 BACK CREEK BANJO Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R4, P 6P 5P 6P 5/1M. Northfield 532730 4/3174

 8 GO BANANAS 1 Weighted points score CAS, 19/11/2021, R5, P 4P 5P 1P 5/1S. Kempshall 529919 4/3159

 9 RACE CAR 2 Weighted points score BGC, 21/11/2021, R9, 3 5P 3P 3P 5/1S. Mcguiness 532379 4/3150

 10 VELOCITY TOUCHED Weighted points score LIS, 23/11/2021, R7, P 6P 3P 3P 5/1S. Mcdiarmid 530162 7/3147

 11 DAISY'S GOLD Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R4, P 7P 1P 5P 5/1T. Duncan 534149 6/3129

 12 RISSOLES 1 Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R10, P 5P 3P 8P 5/1S. Lockhart 533613 5/4123

 13 TOMORROW 1 Weighted points score IPS, 19/11/2021, R10, 3 8P 2P 4P 5/1S. Mcguiness 538098 4/3114

 14 MIX 1 Weighted points score GRA, 21/11/2021, R6, P 4P 5P 5P 5/2M. O'Brien 529765 3/299

 15 FAN COOL UNIT 2 Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R2, P 5P 1P 4P 5/4A. Bradley 530523 1/090
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 02 December 2021

P MDN 411 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MISS RUBIN 1 Last start placegetter CAS, 19/11/2021, R2, P 2P 7P 3P M/1C. Mcphee 542855 0/0124

 2 KOORINGA AMY Last start placegetter CAS, 21/10/2021, R2, P 3P M/1M. Northfield 544995 0/0117

 3 TAHOE Last start placegetter CAS, 25/11/2021, R1, P 2P 4P 2P M/1S. Mcguiness 544046 0/096

 4 CLOVER PUZZLE Last start placegetter CAS, 25/11/2021, R1, P 3P 4P 5P M/1C. Supple 536110 0/082

 5 FROSTBITE HUX 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts CAS, 19/11/2021, R1, P 6P 3P 7P M/1W. Gilbert 542254 0/066

 6 CONSORT First start M/1J. Falls 545218 0/00

 7 MISS SAN CISCO First start M/1S. Kempshall 544035 0/00

 8 POLARIZER First start M/1S. Kempshall 544037 0/00

 9 CONAN First start M/1J. Falls 545222 0/00

 10 TOUCH OF ROYALE 1 Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 5P M/1S. Mcdiarmid 543604 0/076

 11 SYMI VENTURA 1 Weighted points score GRA, 28/11/2021, R1, P 5P 7P 7P M/1K. Mackay 541451 0/062

 12 MY NAME'S PATTIE Weighted points score CAS, 19/11/2021, R2, P 4P 6P 5P M/1P. Gilbert 528719 0/060

 13 BOSSK 2 Weighted points score CAS, 19/11/2021, R2, P 5P 6P 7P M/1S. Lockhart 544510 0/056

 14 MR. DYNAMITE Weighted points score LIS, 09/11/2021, R2, P 7P 8P 4P M/1C. Mcphee 542853 0/054
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 02 December 2021

P NG1-4 411 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MERCY DASH Weighted points score CAS, 04/11/2021, R8, P 5P 5P 1P 1/1N. Creighton 532544 14/9282

 2 PHANTOM BONNIE 2 Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R8, P 4P 5P 1P 1/1M. Ross 507483 24/18249

 3 CHAMPAGNE ROSE Last start placegetter CAS, 25/11/2021, R8, P 2P 4P 8P 2/1/1C. Supple 500672 12/9222

 4 ROSIE BONUS Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R8, P 5P 4P 8P 3/1/1E. Harris 522085 16/13234

 5 ZOE KATE Last start winner CAS, 25/11/2021, R10, P 1P 5P 4P 4/1/2M. Northfield 532727 8/7156

 6 BROMLEY 2 Last start placegetter CAS, 25/11/2021, R4, P 3P 2P 1P 4/1/2R. Andrews 527056 11/6243

 7 KINGSBRAE ARCHIE Last start placegetter CAS, 25/11/2021, R4, P 2P 3P 3P 4/1/1R. Andrews 532536 11/7216

 8 JIMARY CRICKET Dropping in grade LIS, 16/11/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 6P 4/1/2B. Northfield 500848 11/9138

 9 GREB'S DRINKING Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R4, P 4P 7P 3P 4/1/1R. Andrews 498392 36/32198
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 02 December 2021

P 4/5 484 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PROFICIENCY Last start placegetter CAS, 25/11/2021, R7, P 2P 2P 4P 4/1/1R. Gardoll 529623 11/3306

 2 BROMLEY 1 Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R4, P 3P 2P 1P 4/1/1R. Andrews 527056 11/4243

 3 SKETCHY KIRKS Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R9, P 5P 1P 3P 4/1/1W. Bowen 498240 7/6201

 4 IMPERIAL CLUB 1 Last start Provincial winner CAS, 25/11/2021, R5, P 1P 6P 2P 5/4C. Supple 529988 3/0186

 5 FAST LIAR 1 Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R5, P 4P 1P 5P 5/3C. Northfield 542897 4/1219

 6 MARIE Weighted points score GRA, 28/11/2021, R7, P 8P 7C 3C 5/3C. Graham 535388 2/1147

 7 BROADWAY STUNNER Weighted points score GRA, 28/11/2021, R8, P 4P 8P 3P 5/4C. Carragher 522185 1/0108

 8 REDBACK ALFIE Weighted points score CAS, 25/11/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 7P 5/3G. Smith 538284 4/184
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 02 December 2021

P 1 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BOKARM PETE Last start placegetter GRA, 28/11/2021, R11, P 3P 3P 7P 1/1B. Merillo 528241 12/11324

 2 COLBY Weighted points score CAS, 19/11/2021, R4, P 5P 1P 5P 1/1F. Hancock 528881 10/8288

 3 FARMOR SAMBUCA Weighted points score BGC, 07/11/2021, R9, 3 6P 6P 5P 1/2S. Mcguiness 521630 9/793
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 02 December 2021

P 2 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RUBY'S LEGACY Weighted points score CAS, 19/11/2021, R4, P 6P 6P 4P 2/1/1P. Supple 527216 10/9225
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 02 December 2021

P 3 300 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WILGUNYA LAD Last start winner GRA, 28/11/2021, R5, P 1P 7P 1P 3/1/2D. King 539200 6/5192
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 02 December 2021

P 3 484 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PHANTOM BONNIE 1 Dropping in grade CAS, 19/11/2021, R7, P 4P 5P 1P 3/1/2M. Ross 507483 24/5249
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

CAS Thursday, 02 December 2021

P M 484 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BOSSK 1 Weighted points score CAS, 19/11/2021, R2, P 5P 6P 7P M/1S. Lockhart 544510 0/056
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